Thank you for printing this announcement. Please acknowledge receipt by replying to this email.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Corinne Pierog

(630) 232-5930



KANE COUNTY PRESS RELEASE

APPLICATIONS FOR KANE COUNTY BOARD – DISTRICT 13 Tuesday, May 4, 2021

Kane County Government Center, 719 S. Batavia Ave. Building A, Geneva, IL 60134

Kane County is seeking applicants for the position of Kane County Board Member, District 13 to fulfill the remaining vacancy due to the resignation of former Board Member, Steve Weber. A Kane County Board member is an elected office whose duties are outlined in the Illinois Counties Code, 55 ILCS 5/1-1001, et seq. and the Kane County Code. Illinois law provides that a vacancy on the Kane County board is filled by appointment by the Chair of the County Board with the advice and consent of the County Board to serve the remainder of the term which expires in December 2022.

All Kane County Board Members also serve as members of the Kane County Forest Preserve.

This appointed Kane County Board Member, by law, must be a member of the Republican Party, a registered voter, a resident of District 13, 18 years of age or older, and a resident of Kane County for at least one year.

Interested candidates should submit cover letter and resume, in person, by mail, or sent electronically to: KaneCountyBoard@co.kane.il.us or delivered to the County Board Office at 719 South Batavia Avenue, Geneva, Illinois 60134 by Friday, May 21, 2021 no later than 12:00 p.m. noon.